
 
 

 

 

 
Win: Klimoff, Eric (1-0)
Loss: Ball, Andrew (6-2)
Save: McIntyre, Chris (1)
HBP: McIntyre, Chris
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Richard Mehosky First: Robert Kurzinsky 
Start: 3:10 pm   Time: 1:20   Weather: sunny
Game notes:
- Schmoltze, R faced 3 batters in the 6th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Gwynedd-Mercy 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 3 4 1
Neumann 0 0 0 5 0 0 X 5 5 0

Gwynedd-Mercy (7-13-1, 4-5 CSAC / 4-5) -vs- Neumann (23-7, 7-5
CSAC / 7-5) 4/17/2011 at Aston, Pa. (Bruder Field)

Gwynedd-Mercy 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Martin, Josh cf 4 1 1 0 0 1 2
Brooks, Greg 3b 2 1 0 0 1 0 0
Ley, Austin rf 3 1 1 3 0 1 0
Sechowicz, Jay dh 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Cassano, Dante 1b 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Budweg, Todd c 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Tosti, Colin lf 3 0 1 0 0 2 0
Van Horn, Josh ss 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Lynch, Shane 2b 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Ball, Andrew p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Schaefer, Andrew p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Martinez, Luis p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Furphy, John p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 3 4 3 2 5 4

HR: Ley, Austin (1)
SB: Martin, Josh (2)
HBP: Van Horn, Josh (1)
E: Brooks, Greg (1)

Neumann 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Callan, Bobby cf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Grossi, Matt 1b 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Pace, Bill lf 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Etsell, Derrek rf 3 1 1 1 0 0 1
Flannigan, Kevin ss 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
Mathieu Vallieres 3b 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
Armata, Joe c 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
Tomeo, Michael dh 2 0 1 2 0 1 0
Silakowski, Eric 2b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Klimoff, Eric p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Schmoltze, Ray p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    McIntyre, Chris p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 22 5 5 5 2 1 1

2B: Flannigan, Kevin (1); Mathieu Vallieres (1)
SB: Pace, Bill (1); Etsell, Derrek (1)
CS: Tomeo, Michael (1)
PO: Grossi, Matt (1)

Gwynedd-Mercy IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Ball, Andrew (L, 6-2) 3.1 4 5 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 15 16 6 3 51
Schaefer, Andrew 0.2 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 2 1 0 13
Martinez, Luis 1.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 1 1 12
Furphy, John 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 2 1 12
Totals 5 5 4 2 1 1 0 0 0 22 24 10 5 88

Neumann IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Klimoff, Eric (W, 1-0) 4.0 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 13 14 3 8 58
Schmoltze, Ray 1.0 3 3 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 6 7 0 2 31
McIntyre, Chris (S, 1) 2.0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 6 7 1 2 34
Totals 4 3 3 2 5 1 0 1 0 25 28 4 12 123



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Gwynedd-Mercy - Top of 1st GMB NUB
Martin, Josh grounded out to ss (2-1 KBB). 0 0
Brooks grounded out to 3b (1-2 BFS). 0 0
Ley struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKKS). 0 0

Neumann - Top of 1st GMB NUB
Callan, B. flied out to rf (2-2 SFBB). 0 0
Grossi, M. flied out to cf (0-1 F). 0 0
Pace, B. singled to left center (0-0). 0 0
Etsell, D. flied out to cf (0-0). 0 0

Gwynedd-Mercy - Top of 2nd GMB NUB
Sechowicz flied out to lf (2-0 BB). 0 0
Cassano grounded out to 2b (2-0 BB). 0 0
Budweg out at first 1b to p (1-2 KFB). 0 0

Neumann - Top of 2nd GMB NUB
Flannigan, K grounded out to ss (3-1 KBBB). 0 0
Vallieres, M out at first 1b to p (1-2 FBS). 0 0
Armata, J. flied out to lf (1-0 B). 0 0

Gwynedd-Mercy - Top of 3rd GMB NUB
Tosti singled to center field (2-1 KBB). 0 0
Tosti advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 0
Van Horn reached on a fielder's choice, bunt (1-1 BK); Tosti out at third p to 3b. 0 0
Lynch reached on a fielder's choice (2-1 KBB); Van Horn out at second 1b to ss. 0 0
Martin, Josh grounded out to ss (1-2 FSB). 0 0

Neumann - Top of 3rd GMB NUB
Tomeo, M. struck out swinging (1-2 SBSS). 0 0
Silakowski,E flied out to cf (2-1 KBB). 0 0
Callan, B. grounded out to 3b, bunt (0-0). 0 0

Gwynedd-Mercy - Top of 4th GMB NUB
Brooks popped up to 2b (3-2 SBBBKF). 0 0
Ley flied out to cf (2-2 BFBFF). 0 0
Sechowicz walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
Cassano reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); Sechowicz out at second ss to 2b. 0 0

Neumann - Top of 4th GMB NUB
Grossi, M. popped up to ss (0-0). 0 0
Pace, B. reached on a fielding error by 3b (1-0 B). 0 0
Pace, B. stole second. 0 0
Etsell, D. singled to left center, RBI (2-2 BFKFB); Pace, B. scored, unearned. 0 1
Etsell, D. stole second. 0 1
Flannigan, K doubled to left center, RBI (3-2 FBSFBB); Etsell, D. scored. 0 2
Vallieres, M doubled down the rf line, RBI (0-0); Flannigan, K scored. 0 3
Armata, J. walked (3-1 BBKBB). 0 3
Schaefer to p for Ball. 0 3
Armata, J. advanced to second on a wild pitch; Vallieres, M advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 3



Tomeo, M. singled through the left side, 2 RBI (3-2 BBSKFFFBF); Armata, J. scored; Vallieres, M scored. 0 5
Silakowski,E popped up to 2b (1-0 B). 0 5
Tomeo, M. out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 5

Runs: 5   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Gwynedd-Mercy - Top of 5th GMB NUB
Schmoltze, R to p for Klimoff, E.. 0 5
Budweg grounded out to ss (2-1 BBK). 0 5
Tosti struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS). 0 5
Van Horn singled to right center (2-1 KBB). 0 5
Lynch reached on a fielder's choice (2-2 BKSB); Van Horn out at second ss unassisted. 0 5

Neumann - Top of 5th GMB NUB
Martinez to p for Schaefer. 0 5
Callan, B. flied out to rf (0-0). 0 5
Grossi, M. walked (3-2 BFKFFBBB). 0 5
Grossi, M. out at first p to 1b, picked off. 0 5
Pace, B. grounded out to ss (0-2 KK). 0 5

Gwynedd-Mercy - Top of 6th GMB NUB
Martin, Josh singled to left center (1-2 KSB). 0 5
Martin, Josh stole second. 0 5
Martin, Josh stole third. 0 5
Brooks walked (3-1 BKBBB). 0 5
Ley homered to right field, 3 RBI (2-1 BBK); Brooks scored; Martin, Josh scored. 3 5
McIntyre, C. to p for Schmoltze, R. 3 5
Sechowicz grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-1 BK). 3 5
Cassano struck out swinging (2-2 KBSBS). 3 5
Budweg grounded out to ss (2-1 BKB). 3 5

Neumann - Top of 6th GMB NUB
Furphy to p for Martinez. 3 5
Etsell, D. grounded out to ss (3-2 KBBFB). 3 5
Flannigan, K lined out to 2b. 3 5
Vallieres, M flied out to cf (3-2 SBFBB). 3 5

Gwynedd-Mercy - Top of 7th GMB NUB
Tosti struck out swinging (3-2 KBBBKS). 3 5
Van Horn hit by pitch (2-2 BKFFB). 3 5
Lynch flied out to cf (0-2 KKF). 3 5
Martin, Josh struck out swinging (2-2 FBKBFS). 3 5

Neumann - Top of 7th GMB NUB


